
Match Report
2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™ Group G

Official Partners of the 2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™

Version 1 8 JUN 2002; 19:55

1:2 (0:0)Italy - Croatia
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att
25 8 JUN 2002 Ibaraki / Kashima Stadium / JPN 18:00 36,472

Goals Scored:
VIERI Christian (ITA) 55' , OLIC Ivica (CRO) 73' , RAPAIC Milan (CRO) 76'

Italy (ITA) Croatia (CRO)
[ 1] BUFFON Gianluigi (GK)
[ 2] PANUCCI Christian
[ 3] MALDINI Paolo (C)
[ 5] CANNAVARO Fabio
[ 6] ZANETTI Cristiano
[ 10] TOTTI Francesco
[ 11] DONI Cristiano (-79')
[ 13] NESTA Alessandro (-24')
[ 17] TOMMASI Damiano
[ 19] ZAMBROTTA Gianluca
[ 21] VIERI Christian
Substitutes:
[ 4] COCO Francesco
[ 7] DEL PIERO Alessandro
[ 8] GATTUSO Gennaro
[ 9] INZAGHI Filippo (+79')
[ 12] ABBIATI Christian (GK)
[ 14] DI BIAGIO Luigi
[ 15] IULIANO Mark
[ 16] DI LIVIO Angelo
[ 18] DELVECCHIO Marco
[ 20] MONTELLA Vincenzo
[ 22] TOLDO Francesco (GK)
[ 23] MATERAZZI Marco (+24')

[ 1] PLETIKOSA Stipe (GK)
[ 3] SIMUNIC Josip
[ 4] TOMAS Stjepan
[ 5] RAPAIC Milan (-79')
[ 7] VUGRINEC Davor (-57')
[ 10] KOVAC Niko
[ 11] BOKSIC Alen
[ 14] SOLDO Zvonimir (-62')
[ 15] SARIC Daniel
[ 17] JARNI Robert (C)
[ 21] KOVAC Robert
Substitutes:
[ 2] SERIC Anthony
[ 6] ZIVKOVIC Boris
[ 8] PROSINECKI Robert
[ 9] SUKER Davor
[ 12] BUTINA Tomislav (GK)
[ 13] STANIC Mario
[ 16] VRANJES Jurica (+62')
[ 18] OLIC Ivica (+57')
[ 19] VLAOVIC Goran
[ 20] SIMIC Dario (+79')
[ 22] BALABAN Bosko
[ 23] VASILJ Vladimir (GK)

Coach: Coach:TRAPATTONI Giovanni (ITA) JOZIC Mirko (CRO)

Cautions:
KOVAC Robert (CRO) 39' , VIERI Christian (ITA) 51'
Expulsions:
Match Officials:
Referee: Assistant Referee 1:POLL Graham (ENG) SHARP Philip (ENG)
4th Official: Assistant Referee 2:MATTUS William (CRC) LARSEN Jens (DEN)
Match Commissioner: General Coordinator:ROCHA LOPEZ Julio Cesar (NCA) SALCEDO Hugo (USA)



Game Statistics
2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™ Group G

Official Partners of the 2002 FIFA World Cup Korea/Japan™

Version 1 8 JUN 2002; 19:55

1:2 (0:0)Italy - Croatia
Match Date Venue / Stadium / Country Time Att
25 8 JUN 2002 Ibaraki / Kashima Stadium / JPN 18:00 36,472

StatisticsItaly (ITA) Croatia (CRO)
Shots10 10

Shots on Goal7 7
Fouls27 21

Corner Kicks5 4
Free Kicks11 4

Penalty Kicks0 0
Offsides4 0

Own Goals0 0
Cautions1 1

Expulsions0 0
Ball Possession53% 47%

Actual Playing Time27 24
Italy (ITA)

Fouls# Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Y R
FC FS

1 BUFFON Gianluigi GK 90 2
2 PANUCCI Christian D 90 0/1 1
3 MALDINI Paolo (C) D 90 0/1 1
5 CANNAVARO Fabio D 90 1
6 ZANETTI Cristiano M 90 6 2
10 TOTTI Francesco F 90 1/1 6 8
11 DONI Cristiano M 78 2/2 2 2
13 NESTA Alessandro D 23 2 1
17 TOMMASI Damiano M 90 4 3
19 ZAMBROTTA Gianluca M 90 3/3 2 2
21 VIERI Christian F 90 1 1/2 2 1
Substitutes
9 INZAGHI Filippo F 12 1 1
23 MATERAZZI Marco D 67 1
Totals 1 2 7/10 27 21 1

Croatia (CRO)
Fouls# Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Y R

FC FS
1 PLETIKOSA Stipe GK 90 1
3 SIMUNIC Josip D 90 2 2
4 TOMAS Stjepan D 90 1 2
5 RAPAIC Milan M 78 1 4/4 3
7 VUGRINEC Davor M 56 2/2 2 1
10 KOVAC Niko M 90 5 4
11 BOKSIC Alen F 90 0/1
14 SOLDO Zvonimir M 61 0/1 3 1
15 SARIC Daniel D 90 1 5
17 JARNI Robert (C) D 90 0/1 2 3
21 KOVAC Robert D 90 2 1 1
Substitutes
16 VRANJES Jurica M 29 2
18 OLIC Ivica F 34 1 1/1 1 1
20 SIMIC Dario D 12 2 1
Totals 2 1 7/10 21 26 1

a.e.t.: after extra time PSO: Penalty Shoot-out (C): Captain Pos: Position GK: Goalkeeper
D: Defender M: Midfielder F: Forward Min: Minutes Played GF: Goals For
GA: Goals Against SG/S: Shots on Goal/Shots PK: Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) FC: Fouls Committed FS: Fouls Suffered
Y: Yellow Cards R: Red Cards


